Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC(	04-2	2-2002	HEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
To the Honorable Commissioner o			63128	al documents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	4-11	-92	2. Name and address of	f receiving party(ies):		
George Jackowski, PhD Brad Thatcher, PhD John Marshall, PhD Jason Yantha, Bsc Tammy Vrees, BSc	03/13/02 03/13/02 03/12/02 03/13/02 03/14/02		Name: Syn X Phar Internal Address:	ma		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached? □Yes	XNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 6354 Viscount Road			
X Assignment	☐ Merger		Mississauga, Ontario CANADA L4V 1H3			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of N	ame	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes - X No			
☐ Other						
Execution Date: (see above)						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed with a new application, the			execution date of the	application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/846,348			B. Patent No.(s)			
					14 7	
	Additio	onal numbers	attached? 🗆 Yes X	No	Company of the compan	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael A. Slavin			7. Total Fee (37 CFF	R 34)\$ 4	10.00	
Internal Address:			Enclosed			
			X Authorized to b	e charged to deposi	t account	
Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410		e 402 3410	8. Deposit account number 50-1803			
	1		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
4/19/2002 TBIAZ1 00000005 5018	03 09846348	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		-	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH						
Statement and signature						
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.		e foregoing inf	formation is true and c	orrect and any attac	ched copy is a true copy	
Ferris H. la	usla		4/1/2002			
Ferris H. Lander, Reg. No. 4 Docket No. 2132.050	13,377		Date Total number of pa	ges including cover	sheet: 3	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	George Jackowski, PhD			
Status: Individual				
	11725 Keele Street R1			
City: <u>Kettleby</u>	State /Zip: Ontario, L0G 1J0 CANADA			
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Brad Thatcher, PhD			
Status: Individual				
	12 Beaverdale Road			
City: Toronto	State /Zip: Ontario M8Y 3Y4 CANADA			
DIMENTAD / A COLONIOD	Talan Manada 11 DMD			
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	John Marshall, PhD			
Status: Individual	05 Daulaida Duiva			
Residence Address:				
City: Toronto	State /Zip: Ontario M6R 2V3 CANADA			
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Jason Yantha, BSc			
Status: Individual				
	44 St. Joseph Street, Apt. 2102			
<del></del>	State /Zip: Ontario M4Y 2W4 CANADA			
<u> </u>	• ————			
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	Tammy Vrees, BSc			
Status: Individual				
Residence Address:	215 Bronte Road			
City: Oakville	State /Zip: Ontario L6L 3C5 CANADA			
ASSIGNEE: Syn X Pharm				
Status: a Canadian				
Address: 6354 Visco				
City: Mississauga	State/Zip: Ontario L4V 1H3 CANADA			
TITLE OF INVENTION:	BIOPOLYMER MARKER INDICATIVE OF DISEASE STATE			
	HAVING A MOLECULAR WEIGHT OF 2267 DALTONS			
0.111.00/046.246	Pil. 1. A			
Serial No. 09/846,348	Filed: April 30, 2001			

The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

PATENT REEL: 012801 FRAME: 0183 The Assignors assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignees to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: \_\_

Date: 3/13/02

Date: March 12/02

Date: 13/03

Date: 03/14/02

George Jackowski, PhD

Brad Thatcher, PhD

John Marshall, PhD

Jason Yantha, BSc

Tammy Vrees, BSc

E:\FILES\SH\SYN X\2132.050 assignment.wpd

**RECORDED: 04/11/2002**